
2023 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 7 10 10 5 10 6 10 7 6 8 7

Società

1 SAVIO Ghebrehanna TEAM 42195 1993 90 6 13 14 0 0 15 0 7 10 5 10 6 10

2 SULIS Andrea MARATONETI GENOVESI 1978 72 7 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 7 10 10 5 10 6 10

3 GIORGIANNI Andrea DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1974 71 4 13 14 13 0 10 5 6 10

4 REPETTO Omar MARATONETI GENOVESI 1990 65 6 0 0 0 14 0 0 10 10 5 10 6 10

5 BANCHIERI  Andrea Oreste CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1959 58 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 10 10 5 10 6 10

6 GHIGLIA Roberto DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1966 58 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 10 10 5 10 6 10

7 BLANCA Nunzio DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1961 58 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 10 10 5 10 6 10

8 PASSADORE Francesco MARATONETI GENOVESI 1956 58 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 10 10 5 10 6 10

9 SAPONARO Antonio GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1945 53 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 10 10 10 6 10

10 CAVALLI Davide A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1982 52 5 0 0 0 14 0 7 10 5 10 6

11 SICILIANO Nicola DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1960 52 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 10 10 5 10 10

12 GUALDI Simone GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1990 51 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 5 10 6 10

13 MIGLIO Walter DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1968 51 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 5 10 6 10

14 AUGURATI Renato DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1963 51 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 5 10 6 10

15 PROTASI Gaetano A.S.D. ATLETICA NOTO 1978 51 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 5 10 6 10

16 BOZANO Alessio MARATONETI GENOVESI 1983 48 4 0 0 13 0 10 10 5 10

17 ABBATE Rosario CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1955 47 5 0 0 0 0 0 7 10 10 10 10

18 DALMASSO Moreno CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1977 46 2 15 14 7 10

19 MARANTE Fabio MARATONETI GENOVESI 1977 46 5 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 6 10

20 PERRERA Angelo MARATONETI GENOVESI 1955 46 5 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 6 10

21 TUMMARELLO Vito MARATONETI GENOVESI 1959 46 5 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 6 10

22 BERTOLOTTI Diego C.U.S. PARMA 1993 45 3 0 15 0 10 10 10

23 RATTO Aldo Daniele DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1964 43 5 0 0 0 0 0 7 10 10 10 6

24 FERRINI Fabio GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1961 43 5 0 0 0 0 0 7 10 10 6 10

25 PIENOVI Roberto GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1959 43 5 0 0 0 0 0 7 10 10 6 10

26 CABELLA Simone ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 1977 42 5 0 0 0 0 0 7 10 10 5 10

27 ZANONI Claudio MARATONETI GENOVESI 1955 41 5 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 5 10 6

28 BELINZONA Massimo ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 1961 41 5 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 5 6 10

29 DE RACO Nicolas CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1992 41 3 15 0 0 10 6 10

30 BESSINI Alessandro GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1968 40 3 0 13 0 7 10 10

31 PINNA Alberto MARATONETI GENOVESI 1952 38 5 0 0 0 0 0 7 10 5 10 6

32 PICOLLO Diego AZALAI A.S.D. 1976 38 3 13 0 0 10 5 10

33 INGRASSIA Mauro ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 1956 37 4 0 0 0 0 7 10 10 10

34 PASTORINO Paolo RUNCARD 1973 37 4 0 0 0 0 7 10 10 10

35 MAGNOLFI Gino DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1958 36 4 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 6

36 PASTORINO Luca MARATONETI GENOVESI 1973 36 4 0 0 0 0 10 10 6 10

37 MANZI Homar MARATONETI GENOVESI 1970 35 4 0 0 0 0 10 10 5 10

38 PENCO Claudio GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1959 35 4 0 0 0 0 10 10 5 10

39 TORNIELLI Giovanni A.S.D. PODISTICA PERALTO GE 1994 35 2 15 0 10 10

40 RAVERA Simone CORRINVALLESTURA ASD 1984 33 2 13 0 10 10

41 TAVELLA Giovanni Battista GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1957 33 4 0 0 0 0 7 10 10 6

42 GUASTI Roberto CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1974 33 4 0 0 0 0 7 10 6 10

43 PARODI Marco MARATONETI GENOVESI 1972 32 4 0 0 0 0 7 10 10 5

44 SPOSATO Domenico DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1969 32 4 0 0 0 0 7 10 10 5

45 GRANDI Giorgio MARATONETI GENOVESI 1968 31 4 0 0 0 0 10 10 5 6

46 MARCHETTI Vincenzo S.S. TRIONFO LIGURE 1948 31 4 0 0 0 0 10 10 5 6

47 GUALDI Marco GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1953 31 4 0 0 0 0 5 10 6 10

48 ZAVATTARO Fabrizio GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1970 30 3 0 0 0 10 10 10

49 BALLARINO Andrea A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA 2006 29 2 0 13 6 10

50 DEMICHELIS Giovanni MARATONETI GENOVESI 1953 27 3 0 0 0 7 10 10

51 DEIANA Giovanni Lucio ASD GYMNOTECNICA 1960 27 3 0 0 0 7 10 10

52 FILOSA Giorgio GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1957 27 3 0 0 0 7 10 10

53 CECCHELANI Marco GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1965 27 3 0 0 0 7 10 10

54 PROMETTI Riccardo A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1981 27 3 0 0 0 7 10 10

55 FIORE Paolo A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1962 27 3 0 0 0 7 10 10

56 GIACOPETTI Danilo EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM A.S.D. 1978 27 3 0 0 0 7 10 10

57 CROSA Mario ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 1950 27 3 0 0 0 7 10 10

58 RIVETTI Antimo GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1969 26 3 0 0 0 10 10 6

59 LEONE Angelo A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1957 26 3 0 0 0 10 10 6

60 IORI Lorenzo DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1983 26 3 0 0 0 10 10 6

61 BELLONI Giorgio ATL. OVADESE ORMIG 1950 26 3 0 0 0 10 6 10

62 GIACCHETTA Achille ATL. OVADESE ORMIG 1956 26 3 0 0 0 10 6 10

63 PATRUCCO Umberto G.P. BOGGERI ARQUATA SCRIVIA 1963 26 3 0 0 0 10 6 10

64 GAROZZO Marco DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1974 26 3 0 0 0 10 6 10

65 QUIÑONEZ Andrès GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1974 26 3 0 0 0 10 6 10

66 REPETTO Emanuele TEAM 42195 1990 25 1 15 10

67 ROSELLI Gabriele ATLETICA NOVESE 1991 25 1 15 10

68 IVALDI Roberto MARATONETI GENOVESI 1962 25 3 0 0 0 10 10 5

69 AGOSTI Giovanni AQUARIUM NUOTO 2007 25 3 0 0 0 10 5 10

70 RONCOLI Marcello RUNCARD 1990 25 3 0 0 0 10 5 10

71 DI VITA Gabriele ATL. ARCOBALENO SAVONA 2006 25 1 15 10

72 CONTE Luca ATL. ARCOBALENO SAVONA 2005 25 1 15 10

73 LANFRANCONI Enrico ATL. ARCOBALENO SAVONA 1994 25 1 15 10

74 CAMPI Maurizio G.P. BOGGERI ARQUATA SCRIVIA 1970 25 3 0 0 0 10 5 10

75 CAVALLERI Michele GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1958 25 3 0 0 0 10 5 10

76 CANE Daniele SAI FRECCE BIANCHE TRIATHLON 1992 24 1 14 10

77 CANE Davide SAI FRECCE BIANCHE TRIATHLON 1987 24 1 14 10

78 BAVOSIO Saverio ACQUIRUNNERS 1992 24 1 14 10

79 MARZOLA Christian RUNCARD 1987 23 3 0 0 0 7 10 6
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80 SORRENTINO Pasquale MARATONETI GENOVESI 1968 23 3 0 0 0 7 10 6

81 SILANUS Massimo CORRINVALLESTURA ASD 1974 23 1 13 10

82 SEGRE Guglielmo A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1987 23 1 13 10

83 CACCAVARI Giacomo A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA 2007 23 1 13 10

84 SCANO Franco Alfeo GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1958 23 3 0 0 0 7 6 10

85 CODEBÒ Gian Paolo ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 1976 22 3 0 0 0 7 10 5

86 MUSSO Piero Paolo ATLETICA SALUZZO 1960 22 3 0 0 0 7 10 5

87 PASTORINO Pietro GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1993 22 3 0 0 0 7 5 10

88 ROMA Romano DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1952 21 3 0 0 0 10 5 6

89 REPETTO Roberto MARATONETI GENOVESI 1959 21 3 0 0 0 10 5 6

90 MAGNOLFI Guido DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1947 21 3 0 0 0 10 5 6

91 CAMPANELLA Luca TEAM 42195 1984 21 1 14 7

92 PITTALUGA  Roberto BIO CORRENDO AVIS 1978 21 3 0 0 0 5 6 10

93 BOERO Paolo DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1965 21 3 0 0 0 5 6 10

94 ARNAUDO Alessandro CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1981 20 1 14 6

95 BALDI Luca MARATONETI GENOVESI 1968 20 2 0 0 10 10

96 BRUZZONE Paolo EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM A.S.D. 1972 20 2 0 0 10 10

97 GOZZI Paolo MARATONETI GENOVESI 1985 20 2 0 0 10 10

98 CONTI Gianmario GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1968 20 2 0 0 10 10

99 PONTA Enrico ATLETICA NOVESE 1987 20 1 15 5

100 PITTALUGA Matteo TEAM 42195 1985 20 2 0 0 10 10

101 PATANÈ Simone A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1975 20 2 0 0 10 10

102 MARTINS SANTOS Florindo A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1978 20 2 0 0 10 10

103 BACIGALUPO Bartolomeo MARATONETI GENOVESI 1952 20 2 0 0 10 10

104 MORA Edward J. A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1970 20 2 0 0 10 10

105 MARTONE Angelo A.S.D. PODISTICA MARCIANISE 1995 20 2 0 0 10 10

106 PESTARINO Andrea TEAM 42195 1978 20 2 0 0 10 10

107 MATZEDDA Marco ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 1989 20 2 0 0 10 10

108 TROCINO Francesco DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1957 20 2 0 0 10 10

109 CAMICIO Stefano LIBERO 1969 20 2 0 0 10 10

110 MARSIGLIA Stefano MARATONETI GENOVESI 1959 20 2 0 0 10 10

111 MONTARSOLO Danilo LIBERO 1979 20 2 0 0 10 10

112 ROCCELLA Franco GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1946 20 2 0 0 10 10

113 PARODI Andrea CORRINVALLESTURA ASD 1993 17 2 0 0 7 10

114 SIRI Cesare CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1963 17 2 0 0 7 10

115 CAROLEO Massimo A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1974 17 2 0 0 7 10

116 SOMMARIVA Matteo ATL. UNIVERSALE DON BOSCO 1984 17 2 0 0 7 10

117 VERCELLINO Paolo MARATONETI GENOVESI 1967 17 2 0 0 7 10

118 MONTORSI Massimo A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1984 17 2 0 0 7 10

119 MONTALDO Riccardo CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1964 17 2 0 0 7 10

120 CALASSO Mario MARATONETI GENOVESI 1958 17 2 0 0 7 10

121 TONI Massimo MARATONETI GENOVESI 1954 17 2 0 0 7 10

122 TICHOUDAD Slimane G.A.U. GIOVANI AMICI UNITI 1954 17 2 0 0 7 10

123 SCIACCALUGA Antonio CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1946 17 2 0 0 7 10

124 MANGRONI Paolo CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1943 17 2 0 0 7 10

125 BISACCHI Andrea MARATONETI GENOVESI 1956 17 2 0 0 7 10

126 CINTOLI Raimondo GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1959 17 2 0 0 7 10

127 CAVANNA Massimo MARATONETI GENOVESI 1982 17 2 0 0 7 10

128 PITTALUGA Roberto G.S. COMUNALE SANTʼOLCESE 1959 16 2 0 0 10 6

129 SCAMBELLURI Andrea MARATONETI GENOVESI 1972 16 2 0 0 10 6

130 BRAGGIO Cristoforo SAI FRECCE BIANCHE TRIATHLON 1947 16 2 0 0 10 6

131 FACCHINETTI Davide A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1991 16 2 0 0 10 6

132 CUMBICUS Edwin GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1990 16 2 0 0 10 6

133 VASSALLO Claudio MARATONETI GENOVESI 1951 16 2 0 0 10 6

134 PUNTE Luca ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 1973 16 2 0 0 6 10

135 CHERUBINO Luca A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1977 15 2 0 0 10 5

136 FINOCCHIARO Andrea A.S.D. PODISTICA PERALTO GE 1975 15 2 0 0 10 5

137 STRATA Francesco LIBERO 1997 15 2 0 0 10 5

138 GUIDI Gianenrico MARATONETI GENOVESI 1971 15 2 0 0 10 5

139 BALBI Stefano LIBERO 1976 15 2 0 0 10 5

140 STRINGA Giacomo A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1976 15 2 0 0 10 5

141 CORRADINI Fabrizio MARATONETI GENOVESI 1957 15 2 0 0 5 10

142 BERGAGLIO Mario ATLETICA NOVESE 1962 15 2 0 0 5 10

143 CAMBIASO Emanuele SISPORT SSD A R.L. 1962 13 2 0 0 7 6

144 GAVUGLIO Francesco ATLETICA NOVESE 1950 13 2 0 0 7 6

145 PAGANO Lorenzo GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1973 13 2 0 0 7 6

146 VOLONGHI Pier Angelo GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1948 13 2 0 0 7 6

147 ACETO Simone DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1984 12 2 0 0 7 5

148 BIGNONE Mirco EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM A.S.D. 1972 12 2 0 0 7 5

149 QUEIROLO Mauro SQUILIBRUNNERS 1963 12 2 0 0 7 5

150 TESTA Francesco A.S.D. PODISTICA PERALTO GE 1962 12 2 0 0 7 5

151 TOALDO Gian Paolo DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1969 11 2 0 0 5 6

152 SELO Simone A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1991 10 1 0 10

153 BEOLDO Matteo ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 1984 10 1 0 10

154 ARICÓ Stefano G.A.U. GIOVANI AMICI UNITI 1988 10 1 0 10

155 SCOPINICH Sandro CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1974 10 1 0 10

156 ROMEO Mirko RUNCARD 1995 10 1 0 10

157 SALVO Mauro ATLETICA VARAZZE 1962 10 1 0 10

158 DE MONTE Lorenzo RUNCARD 1977 10 1 0 10

159 MASTROCOLA Davide RUNCARD 1981 10 1 0 10

160 LANGELLA Giovanni A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1991 10 1 0 10

161 GIUSTO Andrea RENSEN SPORT TEAM ASD 1979 10 1 0 10

162 CIOMMEI Fabrizio MARATONETI GENOVESI 1983 10 1 0 10

163 LORENZONI Marco A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1975 10 1 0 10

164 SCHIATTONE Giovanni A.S.D. NATI STANCHI RUNNERS 1973 10 1 0 10

165 MESSINA Ignazio RUNCARD 1965 10 1 0 10

166 AGOSTI Sergio ASD TEAM VALLESCRIVIA 1979 10 1 0 10

167 SATTA Fabio A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1986 10 1 0 10

168 PESCE STAGNARO Andrea A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1968 10 1 0 10

169 PICCARDO Giorgio A.S.D. PODISTICA PERALTO GE 1978 10 1 0 10

170 GARRÈ Fausto ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 1988 10 1 0 10

171 GOLLINI Sandro DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1981 10 1 0 10

172 BELLOMO Luciano RUNCARD 1995 10 1 0 10

173 BOTTA Simone RUNCARD 1974 10 1 0 10
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174 AULICINO Massimiliano A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1967 10 1 0 10

175 PUPPO Fabio EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM A.S.D. 1977 10 1 0 10

176 IORIO Paolo A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1966 10 1 0 10

177 SCADUTO Stefano A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1982 10 1 0 10

178 CIAPPELLANO Alessandro EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM A.S.D. 1972 10 1 0 10

179 MASTROMARINO Antonio MARATONETI GENOVESI 1974 10 1 0 10

180 VANGELISTA Antonio EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM A.S.D. 1972 10 1 0 10

181 FRANZONE Marco DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1956 10 1 0 10

182 CORONA Dario RUNCARD 1992 10 1 0 10

183 MANCUSO Matteo A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1982 10 1 0 10

184 SCIACCALUGA Giovanni DORIA NUOTO LOANO 1994 10 1 0 10

185 CHIAPPELLONE Luca TEAM 42195 1977 10 1 0 10

186 DʼONOFRIO Stefano G.A.U. GIOVANI AMICI UNITI 1968 10 1 0 10

187 BURDO Emanuele LIBERO 1987 10 1 0 10

188 CANEPA Davide A.S.D. PODISTICA PERALTO GE 1978 10 1 0 10

189 BRUZZONE  Paolo LIBERO 1965 10 1 0 10

190 BOVA Giuseppe A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1971 10 1 0 10

191 BRUZZO Dimitri DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1973 10 1 0 10

192 ERRICO Michele A.S.D. PODISTICA PERALTO GE 1980 10 1 0 10

193 COLETTA Enzo GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1964 10 1 0 10

194 MORANDO Dario A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1985 10 1 0 10

195 BARBIERI Massimo A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1973 10 1 0 10

196 CARMAGNINI Giorgio A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1969 10 1 0 10

197 TRANZATTO Giuseppe DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1975 10 1 0 10

198 FRASCONI Andrea A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1969 10 1 0 10

199 PITTALUGA Marco LIBERO 1990 10 1 0 10

200 BEONE Vincenzo RUNCARD 1965 10 1 0 10

201 FABBRI Amedeo G.A.U. GIOVANI AMICI UNITI 1956 10 1 0 10

202 ZUFFO Matteo ATLETICA VARAZZE 1970 10 1 0 10

203 VASSALLO Enrico LIBERO 1985 10 1 0 10

204 DʼANGELO Baldassare A.S.D. PODISTICA PERALTO GE 1949 10 1 0 10

205 MAZZITELLI Domenico A.S.D. PODISTICA PERALTO GE 1950 10 1 0 10

206 FRAGNELLI Vito A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1956 10 1 0 10

207 TUCCI ALESSANDRO RUNCARD 1970 10 1 0 10

208 RUBINO Jacopo RUNCARD 1988 10 1 0 10

209 GRONDONA Simone TEAM 42195 1977 10 1 0 10

210 PARODI  Roberto ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 1970 10 1 0 10

211 CASERZA Guido ATLETICA NOVESE 1979 10 1 0 10

212 SITZIA Roberto C.F.F.S.D. COGOLETO ATLETICA 1977 10 1 0 10

213 FERRARI Luca LIBERO 1979 10 1 0 10

214 BERETTA Guido LIBERO 1974 10 1 0 10

215 AGOSTI Carlo LIBERO 1983 10 1 0 10

216 VILARDO Gregorio DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1967 10 1 0 10

217 GIULIANO Guido DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1963 10 1 0 10

218 BALBI Emmanuele LIBERO 1991 10 1 0 10

219 BULGARESI Riccardo CALVARESE ATLETICA 1964 10 1 0 10

220 GOZZI Andrea MARATONETI GENOVESI 1976 10 1 0 10

221 SASSO Piermario MARATONETI CAPRIATESI A.S.D. 1948 10 1 0 10

222 REPETTO Massimo MARATONETI GENOVESI 1957 10 1 0 10

223 BOZZOLO Alessandro LIBERO 1976 10 1 0 10

224 SCHIAVONE Gennaro LIBERO 1975 10 1 0 10

225 PATTARINO Omar EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM A.S.D. 1976 10 1 0 10

226 FAZIO Vincenzo MARATONETI GENOVESI 1991 10 1 0 10

227 MOSCA Giuseppe EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM A.S.D. 1978 10 1 0 10

228 NANNI Fabrizio GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1956 10 1 0 10

229 ALAGNA Davide A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1977 10 1 0 10

230 BENENTE Fabrizio CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1966 10 1 0 10

231 RAMPA Enrico CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1966 10 1 0 10

232 SCHISANO Carmine A.S.D. ATLETICA NOTO 1979 10 1 0 10

233 PASSARELLO Cristiano A.S.D. ATLETICA NOTO 1989 10 1 0 10

234 PORTALUPI Gianpaolo LIBERO 1974 10 1 0 10

235 BENZI Stefano LIBERO 1976 10 1 0 10

236 POMODORO Mario MARATONETI GENOVESI 1959 10 1 0 10

237 LOMBARDO Giuseppe MARATONETI GENOVESI 1956 10 1 0 10

238 BISIO Lorenzo G.P. BOGGERI ARQUATA SCRIVIA 2006 10 1 0 10

239 OTTONELLO Edoardo GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1994 10 1 0 10

240 BULICH Davide ATLETICA NOVESE 1990 10 1 0 10

241 SCURO Vincenzo CAIVANO RUNNERS 1987 10 1 0 10

242 GALATI Orazio G.P. SOLVAY 1996 10 1 0 10

243 BERRINO Simone ATLETICA NOVESE 1988 10 1 0 10

244 DISPENSA Cristian ATLETICA NOVESE 1993 10 1 0 10

245 DAPONTE Renato ATLETICA NOVESE 1980 10 1 0 10

246 BARTOLETTI Edoardo ATLETICA NOVESE 1997 10 1 0 10

247 SCAGLIA Gabriele ATLETICA NOVESE 2006 10 1 0 10

248 RISMONDO Andrea ATLETICA NOVESE 2006 10 1 0 10

249 COSTA Edoardo CORRINVALLESTURA A.S.D. 1992 10 1 0 10

250 OLIVERI Davide CORRINVALLESTURA A.S.D. 1993 10 1 0 10

251 FIORITO Danilo CORRINVALLESTURA A.S.D. 1990 10 1 0 10

252 ROUX Fabian LIBERO 1984 10 1 0 10

253 ARMALEO Davide LIBERO 1981 10 1 0 10

254 ZACCARIELLO Gaetano CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1963 10 1 0 10

255 BRIGNONE Valerio CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1967 10 1 0 10

256 SCORZA Giancarlo C.F.F.S.D. COGOLETO ATLETICA 1969 10 1 0 10

257 PATRUNO Francesco C.F.F.S.D. COGOLETO ATLETICA 1991 10 1 0 10

258 MOLINARI Andrea ATLETICA NOVESE 1986 10 1 0 10

259 MARCHELLI Andrea ATLETICA NOVESE 1974 10 1 0 10

260 DALIA Paolo ATLETICA NOVESE 1973 10 1 0 10

261 CARTA Maurizio A.S.D. PODISTICA PERALTO GE 1978 10 1 0 10

262 TORRI Gianfranco DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1971 10 1 0 10

263 MANCINO Michele CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1971 10 1 0 10

264 BARTOLETTI Enzo ATLETICA NOVESE 1959 10 1 0 10

265 TRAVERSO Maurizio ATLETICA NOVESE 1959 10 1 0 10

266 SCOTTO DI LUZIO Antonio ATLETICA NOVESE 1954 10 1 0 10

267 POGGI Gianfranco ATLETICA NOVESE 1964 10 1 0 10
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268 SANTINELLI Fabio G.A.U. GIOVANI AMICI UNITI 1982 10 1 0 10

269 IERARDI Rosario G.A.U. GIOVANI AMICI UNITI 1977 10 1 0 10

270 NANNELLI Giovanni GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1963 10 1 0 10

271 ASSANDRI Marco ATLETICA NOVESE 1975 10 1 0 10

272 ORLANDO Massimo ATLETICA NOVESE 1957 10 1 0 10

273 GALLINO Mariano ATLETICA NOVESE 1982 10 1 0 10

274 REBORA Carlo ATLETICA NOVESE 1974 10 1 0 10

275 MACCIÓ Luigi ATLETICA NOVESE 1964 10 1 0 10

276 OLIVIERI Sergio LIBERO 1968 10 1 0 10

277 SCOZZARELLA Matteo RIFONDAZIONE PODISTICA 2007 10 1 0 10

278 SCOZZARELLA Giuseppe RIFONDAZIONE PODISTICA 1970 10 1 0 10

279 ATZARA Alex GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1993 10 1 0 10

280 MEZZOGORI Claudio GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1977 10 1 0 10

281 STRAZZERA Manuel G.A.U. GIOVANI AMICI UNITI 1980 10 1 0 10

282 DESILVA Marco DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1961 10 1 0 10

283 BALOSTRO Roberto MARATONETI GENOVESI 1957 10 1 0 10

284 SERRA Luisito G.P. BOGGERI ARQUATA SCRIVIA 1966 10 1 0 10

285 FRESA Antonio GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1971 10 1 0 10

286 CAVANNA Giovanni ATLETICA NOVESE 1959 10 1 0 10

287 ANGELERI Andrea CORRINVALLESTURA ASD 1993 7 1 0 7

288 FIACCHI Paolo A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1981 7 1 0 7

289 SAPORITI Riccardo SISPORT SSD A R.L. 1978 7 1 0 7

290 FACCIO Mauro CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1978 7 1 0 7

291 BERGONZI Andrea TEAM 42195 1975 7 1 0 7

292 BIGLIONE Mauro CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1966 7 1 0 7

293 CANEPA Roberto A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1984 7 1 0 7

294 STEFANINI Claudio RUNCARD 1990 7 1 0 7

295 DI GIROLAMO Stefano G.A.U. GIOVANI AMICI UNITI 1976 7 1 0 7

296 ANFUSO Emanuele GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1994 7 1 0 7

297 CORRADI ROLLA Nicolò A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1985 7 1 0 7

298 LAMBERTI Alessandro CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1998 7 1 0 7

299 MONDINI Paolo CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1972 7 1 0 7

300 VERNOCCHI Stefano A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1970 7 1 0 7

301 VENTURELLI Fabio SAI FRECCE BIANCHE TRIATHLON 1963 7 1 0 7

302 NIOI Francesco CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1971 7 1 0 7

303 OLIVA Fabrizio A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1970 7 1 0 7

304 LOMBARDO Orlando ATLETICA LEVANTE 1978 7 1 0 7

305 FORTE G.Battista UISP GE 1958 7 1 0 7

306 LAGOMARSINO Giuliano ATLETICA FRECCE ZENA 1959 7 1 0 7

307 TRAVERSO Matteo G.S. GAIAZZA ASD 1985 7 1 0 7

308 CHIHAOUI Ridha CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1976 7 1 0 7

309 BELLANDA Dario A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1988 7 1 0 7

310 COSTA Michele PODISTI GOLFO PARADISO 1977 7 1 0 7

311 PRIMERANO Vincenzo ERGUS TRAIL TEAM 1971 7 1 0 7

312 CRIVELLI Claudio A.S.D. PODISTICA PERALTO GE 1963 7 1 0 7

313 GIRAUDI Giovanni TRM TEAM 1972 7 1 0 7

314 MARCHESI Luca A.S.D. PODISTICA PERALTO GE 1966 7 1 0 7

315 BIANCHI Mauro CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1953 7 1 0 7

316 GALLIZIA Roberto A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1967 7 1 0 7

317 CIMINO Antonio CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1971 7 1 0 7

318 VIRGILIO Oliviero EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM A.S.D. 1963 7 1 0 7

319 VENTURINI Cristiano CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1974 7 1 0 7

320 POGGI Davide RUNCARD 1981 7 1 0 7

321 BIONDO Mariano A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA 1959 7 1 0 7

322 PESCE Claudio GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1958 7 1 0 7

323 GIULI Dario EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM A.S.D. 1989 7 1 0 7

324 MARINUCCI Maurizio ERGUS TRAIL TEAM 1973 7 1 0 7

325 DAGNINO Michele RUNCARD 1977 7 1 0 7

326 PAGANELLI Andrea Giuseppe A.S.D. PODISTICA PERALTO GE 1975 7 1 0 7

327 VELA Paolo A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1963 7 1 0 7

328 ALBERTELLI Marco ATLETICA NOVESE 1975 7 1 0 7

329 DI MARIANO Vincenzo ARENZANO ATLETICA 1966 7 1 0 7

330 MAZZA Carlo RUNCARD 1974 7 1 0 7

331 RECAGNO Andrea RENSEN SPORT TEAM ASD 1986 6 1 0 6

332 PORCILE Attilio LIBERO 1990 6 1 0 6

333 GIORDANO Daniele G.A.U. GIOVANI AMICI UNITI 1983 6 1 0 6

334 ERMELLINO Andrea CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1975 6 1 0 6

335 GARBARINO Alessandro ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 1974 6 1 0 6

336 VESCOVELLI Elia A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1989 6 1 0 6

337 STEFANINI Moreno G.P. LA STANCA VALENZATICO 1966 6 1 0 6

338 PARODI Francesco RUNCARD 1986 6 1 0 6

339 AGRETTI Paolo ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 1994 6 1 0 6

340 TANDA Giovanni DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1960 6 1 0 6

341 PARODI Nicolò LIBERO 1991 6 1 0 6

342 NOLI Pier Luca LIBERO 1991 6 1 0 6

343 GRECO Armando ATLETICA NOVESE 1962 6 1 0 6

344 PUPILLO Alessandro LIBERO 1994 6 1 0 6

345 CASSAR Paolo RUN 8TEAM 1961 6 1 0 6

346 BERETTA Francesco EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM A.S.D. 1963 6 1 0 6

347 PICCALUGA Andrea LIBERO 1994 6 1 0 6

348 VILARDO Gregory DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1967 6 1 0 6

349 PELLONI Paolo CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1971 6 1 0 6

350 FIABANE Roberto DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1972 6 1 0 6

351 VIOTTI Valerio LIBERO 1985 6 1 0 6

352 SCHIAPPACASSE Claudio MARATONETI GENOVESI 1958 6 1 0 6

353 PESSOA DE AMORIM Luis Manuel A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1974 6 1 0 6

354 MORICONI Mauro DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1962 6 1 0 6

355 RICORDINI Mauro DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1963 6 1 0 6

356 CONTE Roberto ATLETICA NOVESE 1958 6 1 0 6

357 PANTINI Massimo LIBERO 1976 6 1 0 6

358 RUFFINO Gianluca LIBERO 1986 6 1 0 6

359 PEDEMONTE Giacomo LIBERO 1989 6 1 0 6

360 FESTUCO Simone LIBERO 1991 6 1 0 6

361 GARAVELLI Andrea LIBERO 1974 6 1 0 6
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362 FERRANDO Stefano LIBERO 1978 6 1 0 6

363 GIACONE Michele A.S.D. BAUDENASCA 1953 6 1 0 6

364 POGGI Gabriele DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1981 5 1 0 5

365 CHAKOUR Nour Eddine TEAM 42195 1977 5 1 0 5

366 MUSSO Costante A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI 1973 5 1 0 5

367 FERRARAZZO Andrea G.P. BOGGERI ARQUATA SCRIVIA 1980 5 1 0 5

368 OLIVIERI Giorgio MARATONETI GENOVESI 1970 5 1 0 5

369 BIANUCCI Mattia RUNCARD 1983 5 1 0 5

370 CORREALE Michele RUNCARD 1975 5 1 0 5

371 GRANDI Ludovico MARATONETI GENOVESI 1997 5 1 0 5

372 NEIROTTI Andrea LIBERO 1972 5 1 0 5

373 BRUZZO Mauro TEAM MARTIN 10ZEROUNO ASD 1964 5 1 0 5

374 0 0

375 0 0

376 0 0

377 0 0

378 0 0

379 0 0

380 0 0

381 0 0

1 SAVIO Ghebrehanna TEAM 42195 1993 108 6 10 10 10 10 10 10 7 10 5 10 6 10

2 BERTOLOTTI Diego C.U.S. PARMA 1993 53 3 9 10 4 10 10 10

3 PASTORINO Pietro GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1993 45 3 8 9 6 7 5 10

4 AGOSTI Giovanni AQUARIUM NUOTO 2007 41 3 8 8 0 10 5 10

5 TORNIELLI Giovanni A.S.D. PODISTICA PERALTO GE 1994 34 2 10 4 10 10

6 BALLARINO Andrea A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA 2006 33 2 9 8 6 10

7 MARTONE Angelo A.S.D. PODISTICA MARCIANISE 1995 32 2 10 2 10 10

8 STRATA Francesco LIBERO 1997 29 2 7 7 10 5

9 DI VITA Gabriele ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA 2006 20 1 10 10

10 CONTE Luca ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA 2005 20 1 10 10

11 LANFRANCONI Enrico ATLETICA ARCOBALENO SAVONA 1994 20 1 10 10

12 ROMEO Mirko RUNCARD 1995 19 1 9 10

13 BELLOMO Luciano RUNCARD 1995 18 1 8 10

14 CACCAVARI Giacomo A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA 2007 18 1 8 10

15 SCIACCALUGA Giovanni DORIA NUOTO LOANO 1994 17 1 7 10

16 BISIO Lorenzo G.P. BOGGERI ARQUATA SCRIVIA 2006 17 1 7 10

17 ANGELERI Andrea CORRINVALLESTURA ASD 1993 16 1 9 7

18 OTTONELLO Edoardo GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1994 16 1 6 10

19 PASTORINO Pietro GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1993 16 1 6 10

20 GALATI Orazio G.P. SOLVAY 1996 15 1 5 10

21 AGRETTI Paolo ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 1994 14 1 8 6

22 PARODI Andrea CORRINVALLESTURA ASD 1993 14 1 7 7

23 PUPILLO Alessandro LIBERO 1994 13 1 7 6

24 ANFUSO Emanuele GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1994 13 1 6 7

25 DISPENSA Cristian ATLETICA NOVESE 1993 13 1 3 10

26 PICCALUGA Andrea LIBERO 1994 12 1 6 6

27 LAMBERTI Alessandro CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1998 12 1 5 7

28 GRANDI Ludovico MARATONETI GENOVESI 1997 11 1 6 5

29

30

31

32

33

1 REPETTO Omar MARATONETI GENOVESI 1990 91 6 6 8 9 9 6 2 10 10 5 10 6 10

2 GUALDI Simone GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1990 68 5 3 6 8 8 2 10 10 5 10 6

3 RONCOLI Marcello RUNCARD 1990 49 3 7 10 7 10 5 10

4 DE RACO Nicolas CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1992 49 3 10 9 4 10 6 10

5 CUMBICUS Edwin GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1990 32 2 9 7 10 6

6 FACCHINETTI Davide A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1991 29 2 8 5 10 6

7 REPETTO Emanuele TEAM 42195 1990 20 1 10 10

8 ROSELLI Gabriele ATLETICA NOVESE 1991 20 1 10 10

9 SELO Simone A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1991 19 1 9 10

10 RUBINO Jacopo RUNCARD 1988 19 1 9 10

11 CANE Daniele SAI FRECCE BIANCHE TRIATHLON 1992 19 1 9 10

12 BAVOSIO Saverio ACQUIRUNNERS 1992 19 1 9 10

13 ARICÓ Stefano G.A.U. GIOVANI AMICI UNITI 1988 18 1 8 10

14 PATRUNO Francesco C.F.F.S.D. COGOLETO ATLETICA 1991 18 1 8 10

15 STEFANINI Claudio RUNCARD 1990 17 1 10 7

16 LANGELLA Giovanni A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1991 17 1 7 10

17 PORCILE Attilio LIBERO 1990 16 1 10 6

18 BELLANDA Dario A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1988 16 1 9 7

19 PASSARELLO Cristiano A.S.D. ATLETICA NOTO 1989 16 1 6 10

20 GIULI Dario EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM A.S.D. 1989 15 1 8 7

21 GARRÈ Fausto ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 1988 15 1 5 10

22 BALBI Emmanuele LIBERO 1991 15 1 5 10

23 BULICH Davide BIO CORRENDO AVIS 1990 15 1 5 10

24 VESCOVELLI Elia A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1989 14 1 8 6

25 CORONA Dario RUNCARD 1992 14 1 4 10

26 FAZIO Vincenzo MARATONETI GENOVESI 1991 14 1 4 10

27 DE RACO Nicolas CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1992 14 1 4 10

28 BERRINO Simone ATLETICA NOVESE 1988 13 1 3 10

29 PITTALUGA Marco LIBERO 1990 12 1 2 10

30 PARODI Nicolò LIBERO 1991 10 1 4 6

CAT. 16-30

CAT. 31-35
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31 NOLI Pier Luca LIBERO 1991 9 1 3 6

32 0 0

33 0 0

34 0 0

1 BOZANO Alessio MARATONETI GENOVESI 1983 74 4 10 10 9 10 10 10 5 10

2 IORI Lorenzo DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1983 45 3 5 8 6 10 10 6

3 MARZOLA Christian RUNCARD 1987 45 3 7 7 8 7 10 6

4 PITTALUGA Matteo TEAM 42195 1985 39 2 9 10 10 10

5 RAVERA Simone CORRINVALLESTURA ASD 1984 36 2 10 6 10 10

6 ACETO Simone DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1984 29 2 9 8 7 5

7 SOMMARIVA Matteo ATL. UNIVERSALE DON BOSCO 1984 24 2 5 2 7 10

8 MONTORSI Massimo A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1984 23 2 3 3 7 10

9 AGOSTI Carlo LIBERO 1983 19 1 9 10

10 CANE Davide SAI FRECCE BIANCHE TRIATHLON 1987 19 1 9 10

11 BEOLDO Matteo ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 1984 18 1 8 10

12 GOZZI Paolo MARATONETI GENOVESI 1985 18 1 8 10

13 SEGRE Guglielmo A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1986 18 1 8 10

14 CAMPANELLA Luca TEAM 42195 1984 17 1 10 7

15 MOLINARI Andrea ATLETICA NOVESE 1986 17 1 7 10

16 RECAGNO Andrea RENSEN SPORT TEAM ASD 1986 16 1 10 6

17 CIOMMEI Fabrizio MARATONETI GENOVESI 1983 16 1 6 10

18 GIORDANO Daniele G.A.U. GIOVANI AMICI UNITI 1983 15 1 9 6

19 CANEPA Roberto A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1984 15 1 8 7

20 PONTA Enrico ATLETICA NOVESE 1987 15 1 10 5

21 SCURO Vincenzo CAIVANO RUNNERS 1987 15 1 5 10

22 SATTA Fabio A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1986 14 1 4 10

23 PARODI Francesco RUNCARD 1986 13 1 7 6

24 CORRADI ROLLA Nicolò A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1985 13 1 6 7

25 BIANUCCI Mattia RUNCARD 1983 12 1 7 5

26 VIOTTI Valerio LIBERO 1985 11 1 5 6

27 TRAVERSO Matteo G.S. GAIAZZA ASD 1985 11 1 4 7

28 RUFFINO Gianluca LIBERO 1986 10 1 4 6

29 0 0

30 0 0

1 SULIS Andrea MARATONETI GENOVESI 1978 109 7 5 9 10 8 9 8 2 7 10 10 5 10 6 10

2 CAVALLI Davide A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1982 81 5 6 10 9 9 9 7 10 5 10 6

3 PROTASI Gaetano A.S.D. ATLETICA NOTO 1978 69 5 6 5 6 6 5 10 5 10 6 10

4 PROMETTI Riccardo A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1981 44 3 4 4 9 7 10 10

5 GIACOPETTI Danilo EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM A.S.D. 1978 41 3 3 8 3 7 10 10

6 PESTARINO Andrea TEAM 42195 1978 38 2 8 10 10 10

7 PITTALUGA  Roberto BIO CORRENDO AVIS 1978 37 3 6 7 3 5 6 10

8 CAVANNA Massimo MARATONETI GENOVESI 1982 37 2 10 10 7 10

9 MARTINS SANTOS Florindo A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1978 30 2 5 5 10 10

10 MONTARSOLO Danilo LIBERO 1979 28 2 8 0 10 10

11 CASERZA Guido ATLETICA NOVESE 1979 19 1 9 10

12 CARTA Maurizio A.S.D. PODISTICA PERALTO GE 1978 19 1 9 10

13 MASTROCOLA Davide RUNCARD 1981 17 1 7 10

14 FERRARI Luca LIBERO 1979 17 1 7 10

15 ARNAUDO Alessandro CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1981 16 1 10 6

16 FIACCHI Paolo A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1981 16 1 9 7

17 GIUSTO Andrea RENSEN SPORT TEAM ASD 1979 16 1 6 10

18 SCHISANO Carmine A.S.D. ATLETICA NOTO 1979 16 1 6 10

19 SANTINELLI Fabio G.A.U. GIOVANI AMICI UNITI 1982 16 1 6 10

20 SAPORITI Riccardo SISPORT SSD A R.L. 1978 15 1 8 7

21 MOSCA Giuseppe EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM A.S.D. 1978 15 1 5 10

22 POGGI Gabriele DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1981 15 1 10 5

23 FACCIO Mauro CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1978 14 1 7 7

24 AGOSTI Sergio ASD TEAM VALLESCRIVIA 1979 13 1 3 10

25 DAPONTE Renato ATLETICA NOVESE 1980 13 1 3 10

26 PICCARDO Giorgio A.S.D. PODISTICA PERALTO GE 1978 12 1 2 10

27 FERRARAZZO Andrea G.P. BOGGERI ARQUATA SCRIVIA 1980 12 1 7 5

28 GALLINO Mariano ATLETICA NOVESE 1982 12 1 2 10

29 FERRANDO Stefano LIBERO 1978 11 1 5 6

30 LOMBARDO Orlando ATLETICA LEVANTE 1978 9 1 2 7

31 0 0

0 0

1 MARANTE Fabio MARATONETI GENOVESI 1977 88 5 7 7 9 9 10 10 10 10 6 10

2 CABELLA Simone ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 1977 80 5 8 8 8 7 7 7 10 10 5 10

3 GIORGIANNI Andrea DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1974 69 4 9 10 10 9 10 5 6 10

4 GUASTI Roberto CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1974 57 4 7 4 8 5 7 10 6 10

5 PICOLLO Diego AZALAI A.S.D. 1976 51 3 10 9 7 10 5 10

6 PASTORINO Luca MARATONETI GENOVESI 1973 44 3 4 5 9 10 6 10

7 GAROZZO Marco DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1974 41 3 8 3 4 10 6 10

8 DALMASSO Moreno CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1977 37 2 10 10 7 10

9 QUIÑONEZ Andrès LIBERO 1974 37 2 9 8 10 10

CAT. 36-40

CAT. 41-45

CAT. 46-50
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10 CODEBÒ Gian Paolo ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 1976 35 3 6 3 4 7 10 5

11 FINOCCHIARO Andrea A.S.D. PODISTICA PERALTO GE 1975 26 2 6 5 10 5

12 PUNTE Luca ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 1973 26 2 4 6 6 10

13 CAROLEO Massimo A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1974 25 2 5 3 7 10

14 SILANUS Massimo CORRINVALLESTURA ASD 1974 20 1 10 10

15 GRONDONA Simone TEAM 42195 1977 19 1 9 10

16 PATANÈ Simone A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1975 19 1 9 10

17 ALAGNA Davide A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1977 19 1 9 10

18 MARCHELLI Andrea ATLETICA NOVESE 1974 17 1 7 10

19 DALIA Paolo ATLETICA NOVESE 1973 17 1 7 10

20 BERGONZI Andrea TEAM 42195 1975 16 1 9 7

21 SCOPINICH Sandro CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1974 16 1 6 10

22 MATZEDDA Marco ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 1989 16 1 6 10

23 IERARDI Rosario G.A.U. GIOVANI AMICI UNITI 1977 16 1 6 10

24 DE MONTE Lorenzo RUNCARD 1977 15 1 5 10

25 SITZIA Roberto C.F.F.S.D. COGOLETO ATLETICA 1977 15 1 5 10

26 PORTALUPI Gianpaolo LIBERO 1974 14 1 4 10

27 BENZI Stefano LIBERO 1976 14 1 4 10

28 PASTORINO Paolo RUNCARD 1973 14 1 4 10

29 REBORA Carlo ATLETICA NOVESE 1974 14 1 4 10

30 ERMELLINO Andrea CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1975 13 1 7 6

31 CHAKOUR Nour Eddine TEAM 42195 1977 13 1 8 5

32 GARBARINO Alessandro ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 1974 12 1 6 6

33 LORENZONI Marco A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1975 12 1 2 10

34 BERETTA Guido LIBERO 1974 12 1 2 10

35 ASSANDRI Marco ATLETICA NOVESE 1975 12 1 2 10

36 DI GIROLAMO Stefano G.A.U. GIOVANI AMICI UNITI 1976 11 1 4 7

37 MUSSO Costante A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI 1973 11 1 6 5

38 CHIHAOUI Ridha CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1976 10 1 3 7

39 PESSOA DE AMORIM Luis Manuel A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1974 8 1 2 6

40 CHERUBINO Luca A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1977 8 1 3 5

41 BALBI Stefano LIBERO 1976 7 1 2 5

0 0

0 0

1 MIGLIO Walter DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1968 99 6 9 8 9 8 10 4 10 10 5 10 6 10

2 PARODI Marco MARATONETI GENOVESI 1972 72 4 10 10 10 10 7 10 10 5

3 SPOSATO Domenico DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1969 63 4 9 8 7 7 7 10 10 5

4 RIVETTI Antimo GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1969 45 3 7 5 7 10 10 6

5 SORRENTINO Pasquale MARATONETI GENOVESI 1968 43 3 7 5 8 7 10 6

6 BESSINI Alessandro GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1968 42 3 2 10 3 7 10 10

7 CAMPI Maurizio G.P. BOGGERI ARQUATA SCRIVIA 1970 41 3 4 5 7 10 5 10

8 GRANDI Giorgio MARATONETI GENOVESI 1968 33 3 3 3 6 10 5 6

9 BALDI Luca MARATONETI GENOVESI 1968 32 2 6 6 10 10

10 TOALDO Gian Paolo DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1969 26 2 6 9 5 6

11 PARODI  Roberto ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 1970 19 1 9 10

12 SCORZA Giancarlo C.F.F.S.D. COGOLETO ATLETICA 1969 18 1 8 10

13 TORRI Gianfranco DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1971 18 1 8 10

14 ZAVATTARO Fabrizio GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1970 16 1 6 10

15 BIGNONE Mirco EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM A.S.D. 1972 15 1 8 7

16 MORA Edward J. A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1970 15 1 5 10

17 MANCINO Michele CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1971 15 1 5 10

18 PESCE STAGNARO Andrea A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1968 14 1 4 10

19 MONDINI Paolo CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1972 13 1 6 7

20 BRUZZONE Paolo EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM A.S.D. 1972 13 1 3 10

21 BIGNONE Mirco EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM A.S.D. 1972 13 1 8 5

22 VERNOCCHI Stefano A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1970 12 1 5 7

23 CIAPPELLANO Alessandro EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM A.S.D. 1972 12 1 2 10

24 GUIDI Gianenrico MARATONETI GENOVESI 1971 12 1 2 10

25 MANZI Homar MARATONETI GENOVESI 1970 12 1 2 10

26 PELLONI Paolo CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1971 11 1 5 6

27 NIOI Francesco CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1971 11 1 4 7

28 SCAMBELLURI Andrea MARATONETI GENOVESI 1972 10 1 4 6

29 OLIVA Fabrizio A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1970 10 1 3 7

30 FIABANE Roberto DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1972 9 1 3 6

31 OLIVIERI Giorgio MARATONETI GENOVESI 1970 9 1 4 5

32 GUIDI Gianenrico MARATONETI GENOVESI 1971 7 1 2 5

33 0 0

34 0 0

35 0 0

36 0 0

1 GHIGLIA Roberto DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1966 115 7 6 8 9 9 7 8 10 7 10 10 5 10 6 10

2 AUGURATI Renato DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1963 104 6 7 10 10 7 9 10 10 10 5 10 6 10

3 RATTO Aldo Daniele DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1964 70 5 3 3 7 7 7 7 10 10 10 6

4 BOERO Paolo DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1965 37 3 8 4 4 5 6 10

5 SIRI Cesare CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1963 36 2 9 10 7 10

6 VERCELLINO Paolo MARATONETI GENOVESI 1967 26 2 7 2 7 10

7 PATRUCCO Umberto G.P. BOGGERI ARQUATA SCRIVIA 1963 24 2 5 3 10 6

8 MONTALDO Riccardo CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1964 24 2 2 5 7 10

9 BENENTE Fabrizio CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1966 20 1 10 10

10 RAMPA Enrico CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1966 20 1 10 10

11 MESSINA Ignazio RUNCARD 1965 19 1 9 10

12 ZACCARIELLO Gaetano CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1963 19 1 9 10

13 BRIGNONE Valerio CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1967 19 1 9 10

CAT. 56-60

CAT. 51-55
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14 VILARDO Gregorio DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1967 18 1 8 10

15 POGGI Gianfranco ATLETICA NOVESE 1964 18 1 8 10

16 BIGLIONE Mauro CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1966 17 1 10 7

17 STEFANINI Moreno G.P. LA STANCA VALENZATICO 1966 16 1 10 6

18 AULICINO Massimiliano A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1967 16 1 6 10

19 GIULIANO Guido DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1963 16 1 6 10

20 VENTURELLI Fabio SAI FRECCE BIANCHE TRIATHLON 1963 15 1 8 7

21 IORIO Paolo A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1966 14 1 4 10

22 BULGARESI Riccardo CALVARESE ATLETICA 1964 14 1 4 10

23 MACCIÓ Luigi ATLETICA NOVESE 1964 14 1 4 10

24 CECCHELANI Marco GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1965 13 1 3 10

25 NANNELLI Giovanni GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1963 13 1 3 10

26 BERETTA Francesco EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM A.S.D. 1963 12 1 6 6

27 CRIVELLI Claudio A.S.D. PODISTICA PERALTO GE 1963 12 1 5 7

28 QUEIROLO Mauro SQUILIBRUNNERS 1963 12 1 7 5

29 VILARDO Gregory DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1967 11 1 5 6

30 MARCHESI Luca A.S.D. PODISTICA PERALTO GE 1966 11 1 4 7

31 BRUZZO Mauro TEAM MARTIN 10ZEROUNO ASD 1964 11 1 6 5

32 RICORDINI Mauro DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1963 8 1 2 6

33 0 0

34 0 0

35 0 0

0 0

1 BANCHIERI  Andrea Oreste CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1959 122 7 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 7 10 10 5 10 6 10

2 BLANCA Nunzio DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1961 97 7 5 4 5 6 7 5 7 7 10 10 5 10 6 10

3 SICILIANO Nicola DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1960 82 6 3 4 4 5 7 7 7 10 10 5 10 10

4 BELINZONA Massimo ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 1961 72 5 6 8 7 4 6 10 10 5 6 10

5 PIENOVI Roberto GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1959 58 4 6 7 6 6 7 10 10 6

6 MUSSO Pier Paolo ATLETICA SALUZZO 1960 51 3 9 10 10 7 10 5

7 FERRINI Fabio GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1961 49 4 5 6 2 0 10 10 6 10

8 IVALDI Roberto MARATONETI GENOVESI 1962 48 3 8 7 8 10 10 5

9 TUMMARELLO Vito MARATONETI GENOVESI 1959 47 3 3 8 6 10 10 10

10 BERGAGLIO Mario ATLETICA NOVESE 1962 23 2 4 4 5 10

11 CALASSO Mario MARATONETI GENOVESI 1958 22 2 2 3 7 10

12 SALVO Mauro ATLETICA VARAZZE 1962 20 1 10 10

13 TRAVERSO Maurizio ATLETICA NOVESE 1959 18 1 8 10

14 MAGNOLFI Gino DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1958 17 1 7 10

15 DESILVA Marco DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1961 17 1 7 10

16 TANDA Giovanni DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1960 16 1 10 6

17 CINTOLI Raimondo GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1959 16 1 6 10

18 FORTE G.Battista UISP GE 1958 15 1 8 7

19 FIORE Paolo A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1962 15 1 5 10

20 POMODORO Mario MARATONETI GENOVESI 1959 15 1 5 10

21 GRECO Armando ATLETICA NOVESE 1962 14 1 8 6

22 LAGOMARSINO Giuliano ATLETICA FRECCE ZENA 1959 14 1 7 7

23 CAVANNA Giovanni ATLETICA NOVESE 1959 14 1 4 10

24 BARTOLETTI Enzo ATLETICA NOVESE 1959 14 1 4 10

25 CASSAR Paolo RUN 8TEAM 1961 13 1 7 6

26 SCANO Franco Alfeo GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1958 13 1 3 10

27 DEIANA Giovanni Lucio ASD GYMNOTECNICA 1960 12 1 2 10

28 MARSIGLIA Stefano MARATONETI GENOVESI 1959 12 1 2 10

29 CAMBIASO Emanuele SISPORT SSD A R.L. 1962 11 1 4 7

30 PITTALUGA Roberto G.S. COMUNALE SANTʼOLCESE 1959 9 1 3 6

31 TESTA Francesco A.S.D. PODISTICA PERALTO GE 1962 8 1 3 5

32 REPETTO Roberto MARATONETI GENOVESI 1959 7 1 2 5

33 0 0

0 0

1 PASSADORE Francesco MARATONETI GENOVESI 1956 121 7 8 10 9 9 8 10 9 7 10 10 5 10 6 10

2 ZANONI Claudio MARATONETI GENOVESI 1955 82 5 8 8 8 8 9 10 10 5 10 6

3 ABBATE Rosario CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1955 77 5 7 3 5 10 5 7 10 10 10 10

4 PERRERA Angelo MARATONETI GENOVESI 1955 71 5 4 2 5 8 6 10 10 10 6 10

5 DEMICHELIS Giovanni MARATONETI GENOVESI 1953 50 3 9 7 7 7 10 10

6 LEONE Angelo A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1957 42 3 5 6 5 10 10 6

7 TROCINO Francesco DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1957 40 2 10 10 10 10

8 BACIGALUPO Bartolomeo MARATONETI GENOVESI 1952 38 2 9 9 10 10

9 CORRADINI Fabrizio MARATONETI GENOVESI 1957 34 2 10 9 5 10

10 GUALDI Marco GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1953 33 3 7 3 2 5 10 6

11 BELLONI Giorgio ATL. OVADESE ORMIG 1950 28 2 7 5 6 10

12 ROCCELLA Franco GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1946 27 2 4 3 10 10

13 GIACCHETTA Achille ATL. OVADESE ORMIG 1956 27 2 6 5 6 10

14 SAPONARO Antonio GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1945 26 2 3 3 10 10

15 FILOSA Giorgio GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1957 25 2 5 3 7 10

16 PINNA Alberto MARATONETI GENOVESI 1952 25 2 5 5 5 10

17 TAVELLA Giovanni Battista GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1957 23 2 3 4 10 6

18 TICHOUDAD Slimane G.A.U. GIOVANI AMICI UNITI 1954 23 2 4 2 7 10

19 GAVUGLIO Francesco ATLETICA NOVESE 1950 19 2 3 3 7 6

20 SCOTTO DI LUZIO Antonio ATLETICA NOVESE 1954 18 1 8 10

21 BIANCHI Mauro CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1953 17 1 10 7

22 FRANZONE Marco DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1956 16 1 6 10

23 BALOSTRO Roberto MARATONETI GENOVESI 1957 16 1 6 10

24 SASSO Piermario MARATONETI CAPRIATESI A.S.D. 1948 14 1 4 10

25 VASSALLO Claudio MARATONETI GENOVESI 1951 14 1 4 10

26 LOMBARDO Giuseppe MARATONETI GENOVESI 1956 14 1 4 10

27 TONI Massimo MARATONETI GENOVESI 1954 13 1 6 7

CAT.61-65

CAT.66 +
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28 ORLANDO Massimo ATLETICA NOVESE 1957 12 1 2 10

29 ROMA Romano DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1952 11 1 6 5

30 SCIACCALUGA Antonio CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1946 9 1 2 7

31 MAGNOLFI Guido DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1947 9 1 4 5

32 MARCHETTI Vincenzo S.S. TRIONFO LIGURE 1948 8 1 3 5

33 0 0

34 0 0
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2023 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 7 10 10 5 10 6 10 7 6 8 7

Società

1 NOLI Paola DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1985 101 5 15 15 15 15 0 10 5 10 6 10

2 BARGETTO Federica DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1971 85 5 15 14 15 0 0 10 5 10 6 10

3 SCARAMUCCI Susanna MARATONETI GENOVESI 1957 65 6 0 0 0 14 0 0 10 10 5 10 6 10

4 BACANU Teodora Simona MARATONETI GENOVESI 1967 59 5 0 0 0 14 0 10 10 5 10 10

5 CAZZULO Antonella DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1963 58 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 10 10 5 10 6 10

6 MAZZUCCO Giovanna DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1949 58 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 10 10 5 10 6 10

7 NUNNARI Silvia TEAM 42195 1989 57 3 13 14 0 10 10 10

8 MEIRANA Luisa DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1965 52 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 10 10 5 10 10

9 TASSISTRO Lidia DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1967 52 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 10 10 5 10 10

10 BARBIERI Sonja DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1976 51 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 5 10 6 10

11 PASA Ilaria DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1959 51 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 5 10 6 10

12 GESMUNDO Mariella DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1968 51 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 5 10 6 10

13 GUIDI Sandra DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1967 51 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 5 10 6 10

14 GERACI Annamaria GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1970 48 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 10 10 5 6 10

15 TULLO Maria Franca DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1958 48 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 10 5 10 6 10

16 PERASSOLO Ilaria ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 1991 46 2 13 13 10 10

17 TAVELLA Orietta ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 1959 43 5 0 0 0 0 0 7 10 10 6 10

18 REALE Elisabetta GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1967 43 5 0 0 0 0 0 7 10 10 6 10

19 VERARDO Cristina A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1983 40 3 0 0 13 7 10 10

20 PONZINI Flavia A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1979 40 3 0 0 13 7 10 10

21 MARTINS SANTOS Florete A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1979 40 3 0 0 13 7 10 10

22 CAMPI Aurora G.P. BOGGERI ARQUATA SCRIVIA 2000 38 3 0 13 0 10 5 10

23 MOI Giovanna MARATONETI GENOVESI 1950 37 4 0 0 0 0 7 10 10 10

24 TUMAN Ruth DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1965 35 2 15 0 10 10

25 IUGA CATI Bianca ATLETICA NOVESE 1980 35 2 0 15 10 10

26 FERRANDO Maria Rosa MARATONETI GENOVESI 1970 34 2 14 0 10 10

27 GILI Marika DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1974 32 4 0 0 0 0 7 10 5 10

28 ROSSI Raffaella G.S. GAIAZZA ASD 1975 31 4 0 0 0 0 10 10 5 6

29 GAGGERO Ester GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1969 31 4 0 0 0 0 10 5 6 10

30 CASALINO Laura DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1975 28 2 0 13 5 10

31 BRIZIOLI Anna MARATONETI GENOVESI 1957 27 3 0 0 0 7 10 10

32 POZZUOLI Sara Adriana TEAM 42195 1979 27 3 0 0 0 7 10 10

33 MIRABELLI Valentina ATLETICA NOVESE 1993 25 1 15 10

34 AZEROUAL Nezha ATLETICA NOVESE 2004 25 1 15 10

35 HERO Laila Francesca ATL. ARCOBALENO SAVONA 1980 24 1 14 10

36 LUPI Lucrezia ATLETICA NOVESE 1991 24 1 14 10

37 GIRIBALDI Angela ATLETICA NOVESE 1978 24 1 14 10

38 REPETTO Teresa ATLETICA NOVESE 1988 24 1 14 10

39 CASALINO Clelia LIBERO 1980 23 1 13 10

40 LAGOMARSINO Sara ATLETICA LEVANTE 1984 22 1 15 7

41 STARREVELD Rosemarijn DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1970 22 3 0 0 0 7 10 5

42 BOLOGNESI Silvia CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1954 21 1 14 7

43 CASTIONI Monica Elena BIO CORRENDO AVIS 1982 21 3 0 0 0 5 6 10

44 SERRA Eleonora ATLETICA CAIRO 1973 20 1 14 6

45 LIMARDO Federica STRALUGANO 1979 20 1 13 7

46 DIPPELREITER Johanna ATLETICA NOVESE 1984 20 2 0 0 10 10

47 REMUSSI Paola A.S.D. TAEKWONDO VALLESCRIVIA 1978 20 2 0 0 10 10

48 SCARAFONE Laura RENSEN SPORT TEAM ASD 1985 19 1 13 6

49 ROSSI Nicoletta A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1993 17 2 0 0 7 10

50 GLIORI Antonella A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1974 17 2 0 0 7 10

51 MUSSINI Mabel A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1981 17 2 0 0 7 10

52 FOSSA Claudia ATLETICA NOVESE 1968 17 2 0 0 7 10

53 TORRE Maria Luisa LIBERO 1969 16 2 0 0 10 6

54 BOZZO Carlotta ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 1984 16 2 0 0 10 6

55 CAMATTARI Maura DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1959 16 2 0 0 6 10

56 TONELLO Francesca ATLETICA FRECCE ZENA 1979 15 2 0 0 10 5

57 MAZZARELLO Annalisa ATLETICA NOVESE 1977 15 2 0 0 5 10

58 MASI Tiziana ATLETICA LEVANTE 1974 10 1 0 10

59 TESTA Alessandra CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1973 10 1 0 10

60 NEGRARI Barbara GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1971 10 1 0 10

61 CASAZZA Antonella RUNCARD 1981 10 1 0 10

62 PUPPI Carla CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1963 10 1 0 10

63 PARODI Viola CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1986 10 1 0 10

64 GUALCO Giorgia A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1983 10 1 0 10

65 CHIARAMONTE Alice RUNCARD 1986 10 1 0 10

66 TORRE Rita MARATONETI GENOVESI 1956 10 1 0 10

67 FORTES GOMES Maximiliana Maria A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1984 10 1 0 10

68 BERNARDELLO Simona A.S.D. PODISTICA PERALTO GE 1981 10 1 0 10

69 SURIANO Anna ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 1968 10 1 0 10

70 SARTORI Antonella G.P. BOGGERI ARQUATA SCRIVIA 1972 10 1 0 10

71 CHIAVOLA Elena RUNCARD 1981 10 1 0 10

72 MASINI Marta BOCCADASSE BOXING CLUB 1988 10 1 0 10

73 TORRE Marialuisa LIBERO 1969 10 1 0 10

74 STELLINI Nora LIBERO 2003 10 1 0 10

75 LORENZONI Paola DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1967 10 1 0 10

76 DONATI Cinzia LIBERO 1966 10 1 0 10

77 PAGANINI Liliana GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1978 10 1 0 10

78 POLI Chiara Maria DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1974 10 1 0 10

79 OLIVERI Simona G.A.U. GIOVANI AMICI UNITI 1984 10 1 0 10
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80 BALBI Rosanna DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1969 10 1 0 10

81 MILAZZOTTO Rosa BIO CORRENDO AVIS 1970 10 1 0 10

82 BORLANDI Elena ATLETICA NOVESE 1974 10 1 0 10

83 GRACI Concetta ATLETICA NOVESE 1967 10 1 0 10

84 TAMAGNO Monica ATLETICA NOVESE 1964 10 1 0 10

85 MONTAGNER Giorgia ATLETICA NOVESE 1984 10 1 0 10

86 FAGNONI Annalisa SAI FRECCE BIANCHE TRIATHLON 1968 7 1 0 7

87 GHIDINI Paola DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1966 7 1 0 7

88 CROTTI Daniela A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1973 7 1 0 7

89 GHIARA Ornella A.S.D. PODISTICA PERALTO GE 1964 7 1 0 7

90 DE ROCCO Cristina G.P. PARCO ALPI APUANE 1966 7 1 0 7

91 TOGNARELLI Monica CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1969 7 1 0 7

92 VIRGILIO Ilaria EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM A.S.D. 1992 7 1 0 7

93 PARESCHI Carola ERGUS TRAIL TEAM 1978 7 1 0 7

94 CARRUBBA Mafalda CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1966 7 1 0 7

95 COSTA Elisa MARATONETI GENOVESI 1981 7 1 0 7

96 SCIACCALUGA Rosalba CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1958 7 1 0 7

97 FANTINI Vanina LIBERO 1974 7 1 0 7

98 CARRÀ Caterina SAI FRECCE BIANCHE TRIATHLON 1965 7 1 0 7

99 SAETTA Maddalena MARATONETI GENOVESI 1973 7 1 0 7

100 GIARDINA Santa A.S.D. PODISTICA PERALTO GE 1951 7 1 0 7

101 CERVERO Maria Rosaria SAI FRECCE BIANCHE TRIATHLON 1965 7 1 0 7

102 BOSIO Stefania ERGUS TRAIL TEAM 1969 7 1 0 7

103 ROMAN Alina ATLETICA VARAZZE 1977 6 1 0 6

104 TAGLIAFICO Arianna C.F.F.S.D. COGOLETO ATLETICA 2005 6 1 0 6

105 PORCILE Silvia LIBERO 1989 6 1 0 6

106 TRAVERSO Annalisa G.S. GAIAZZA ASD 1973 6 1 0 6

107 REBORA Michela DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1968 6 1 0 6

108 PEDEMONTE Roberta GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1973 6 1 0 6

109 MUSCARÀ Denise LIBERO 1984 6 1 0 6

110 AMBROSIO Maria Assunta A.S.D. BAUDENASCA 1960 6 1 0 6

111 PIERONI Silvia A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1974 6 1 0 6

112 BELLINI Paola GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1965 6 1 0 6

113 SANTOS Monica LIBERO 1984 6 1 0 6

114 MURGIA Agnese LIBERO 1968 6 1 0 6

115 DELPIANO Serena A.S.D. PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 1982 5 1 0 5

116 KANGAS Kati LIBERO 1978 5 1 0 5

117 BRUZZO Chiara DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1995 5 1 0 5

118 0 0

119 0 0

120 0 0

1 CAMPI Aurora G.P. BOGGERI ARQUATA SCRIVIA 2000 52 3 10 10 7 10 5 10

2 ROSSI Nicoletta A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1993 37 2 10 10 7 10

3 MIRABELLI Valentina ATLETICA NOVESE 1993 20 1 10 10

4 AZEROUAL Nezha ATLETICA NOVESE 2004 20 1 10 10

5 STELLINI Nora LIBERO 2003 19 1 9 10

6 TAGLIAFICO Arianna C.F.F.S.D. COGOLETO ATLETICA 2005 16 1 10 6

7 BRUZZO Chiara DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1995 14 1 9 5

8 0 0

0 0

1 NOLI Paola DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1985 88 5 10 10 10 10 7 10 5 10 6 10

2 NUNNARI Silvia TEAM 42195 1989 58 3 9 10 9 10 10 10

3 VERARDO Cristina A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1983 53 3 9 8 9 7 10 10

4 PERASSOLO Ilaria ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 1991 37 2 9 8 10 10

5 BOZZO Carlotta ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 1984 32 2 8 8 10 6

6 DIPPELREITER Johanna ATLETICA NOVESE 1984 31 2 7 4 10 10

7 LUPI Lucrezia ATLETICA NOVESE 1991 19 1 9 10

8 REPETTO Teresa ATLETICA NOVESE 1988 19 1 9 10

9 LAGOMARSINO Sara ATLETICA LEVANTE 1984 17 1 10 7

10 PARODI Viola CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1986 17 1 7 10

11 GUALCO Giorgia A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1983 16 1 6 10

12 MASINI Marta BOCCADASSE BOXING CLUB 1988 16 1 6 10

13 OLIVERI Simona G.A.U. GIOVANI AMICI UNITI 1984 16 1 6 10

14 SCARAFONE Laura RENSEN SPORT TEAM ASD 1985 15 1 9 6

15 VIRGILIO Ilaria EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM A.S.D. 1992 15 1 8 7

16 CHIARAMONTE Alice RUNCARD 1986 15 1 5 10

17 MONTAGNER Giorgia ATLETICA NOVESE 1984 15 1 5 10

18 FORTES GOMES Maximiliana Maria A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1984 14 1 4 10

19 PORCILE Silvia LIBERO 1989 13 1 7 6

20 MUSCARÀ Denise LIBERO 1984 12 1 6 6

21 SANTOS Monica LIBERO 1984 11 1 5 6

22 0 0

23 0 0

1 BARBIERI Sonja DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1976 88 6 3 8 5 8 7 6 10 10 5 10 6 10

2 GILI Marika DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1974 64 4 7 8 8 9 7 10 5 10

3 MARTINS SANTOS Florete A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1979 53 3 8 9 9 7 10 10

CAT. 16-30

CAT. 31-40

CAT. 41-50
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4 POZZUOLI Sara Adriana TEAM 42195 1979 48 3 4 7 10 7 10 10

5 CASTIONI Monica Elena BIO CORRENDO AVIS 1982 41 3 9 8 3 5 6 10

6 IUGA CATI Bianca ATLETICA NOVESE 1980 40 2 10 10 10 10

7 ROSSI Raffaella G.S. GAIAZZA ASD 1975 35 3 5 4 5 10 5 6

8 REMUSSI Paola A.S.D. TAEKWONDO VALLESCRIVIA 1978 30 2 4 6 10 10

9 CASALINO Laura DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1975 30 2 7 8 5 10

10 GLIORI Antonella A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1974 25 2 6 2 7 10

11 MAZZARELLO Annalisa ATLETICA NOVESE 1977 22 2 2 5 5 10

12 HERO Laila Francesca ATL. ARCOBALENO SAVONA 1980 20 1 10 10

13 PONZINI Flavia A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1979 19 1 9 10

14 GIRIBALDI Angela ATLETICA NOVESE 1978 19 1 9 10

15 PAGANINI Liliana GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1978 18 1 8 10

16 POLI Chiara Maria DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1974 18 1 8 10

17 CASALINO Clelia LIBERO 1980 18 1 8 10

18 BORLANDI Elena ATLETICA NOVESE 1974 18 1 8 10

19 LIMARDO Federica STRALUGANO 1979 17 1 10 7

20 MASI Tiziana ATLETICA LEVANTE 1974 17 1 7 10

21 SERRA Eleonora ATLETICA CAIRO 1973 16 1 10 6

22 CROTTI Daniela A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1973 16 1 9 7

23 TESTA Alessandra CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1973 16 1 6 10

24 CHIAVOLA Elena RUNCARD 1981 16 1 6 10

25 ROMAN Alina ATLETICA VARAZZE 1977 15 1 9 6

26 DELPIANO Serena A.S.D. PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 1982 15 1 10 5

27 CASAZZA Antonella RUNCARD 1981 14 1 4 10

28 TRAVERSO Annalisa G.S. GAIAZZA ASD 1973 12 1 6 6

29 PARESCHI Carola ERGUS TRAIL TEAM 1978 12 1 5 7

30 KANGAS Kati LIBERO 1978 11 1 6 5

31 PEDEMONTE Roberta GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1973 10 1 4 6

32 MUSSINI Mabel A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1981 10 1 3 7

33 PIERONI Silvia A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 1974 9 1 3 6

34 COSTA Elisa MARATONETI GENOVESI 1981 9 1 2 7

35 TONELLO Francesca ATLETICA FRECCE ZENA 1979 8 1 3 5

36 0 0

1 GERACI Annamaria GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1970 96 6 8 10 8 8 9 5 7 10 10 5 6 10

2 MEIRANA Luisa DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1965 94 6 5 6 7 6 9 9 7 10 10 5 10 10

3 BARGETTO Federica DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1971 88 5 10 10 10 10 7 10 5 10 6 10

4 BACANU Teodora Simona MARATONETI GENOVESI 1967 87 5 9 6 7 10 10 10 10 5 10 10

5 GESMUNDO Mariella DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1968 83 6 4 4 4 8 5 7 10 10 5 10 6 10

6 CAZZULO Antonella DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1963 82 6 3 3 3 8 7 7 10 10 5 10 6 10

7 GAGGERO Ester GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1969 62 4 9 9 8 5 10 5 6 10

8 TASSISTRO Lidia DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1967 40 3 2 7 6 5 10 10

9 FERRANDO Maria Rosa MARATONETI GENOVESI 1970 40 2 10 10 10 10

10 STARREVELD Rosemarijn DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1970 37 3 3 7 5 7 10 5

11 TUMAN Ruth DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1965 37 2 10 7 10 10

12 GUIDI Sandra DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1967 33 2 7 6 10 10

13 FOSSA Claudia ATLETICA NOVESE 1968 27 2 2 8 7 10

14 NEGRARI Barbara GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1971 18 1 8 10

15 GRACI Concetta ATLETICA NOVESE 1967 18 1 8 10

16 FAGNONI Annalisa SAI FRECCE BIANCHE TRIATHLON 1968 17 1 10 7

17 GHIDINI Paola DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1966 16 1 9 7

18 BALBI Rosanna DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1969 16 1 6 10

19 PUPPI Carla CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1963 15 1 5 10

20 SARTORI Antonella G.P. BOGGERI ARQUATA SCRIVIA 1972 15 1 5 10

21 TAMAGNO Monica ATLETICA NOVESE 1964 15 1 5 10

22 GHIARA Ornella A.S.D. PODISTICA PERALTO GE 1964 14 1 7 7

23 DE ROCCO Cristina G.P. PARCO ALPI APUANE 1966 13 1 6 7

24 MILAZZOTTO Rosa BIO CORRENDO AVIS 1970 13 1 3 10

25 REBORA Michela DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1968 12 1 6 6

26 REALE Elisabetta GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1967 12 1 2 2 3 0 10 10 6 10

27 TOGNARELLI Monica CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1969 11 1 4 7

28 TORRE Maria Luisa LIBERO 1969 10 1 4 6

29 BELLINI Paola GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 1965 8 1 2 6

30 0 0

1 SCARAMUCCI Susanna MARATONETI GENOVESI 1957 110 6 10 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 5 10 6 10

2 PASA Ilaria DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1959 102 6 7 8 9 9 9 9 10 10 5 10 6 10

3 TULLO Maria Franca DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1958 99 6 9 8 8 9 8 9 7 10 5 10 6 10

4 MAZZUCCO Giovanna DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1949 93 7 3 3 5 7 7 4 6 7 10 10 5 10 6 10

5 TAVELLA Orietta ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 1959 63 5 5 4 6 5 0 7 10 10 6 10

6 MOI Giovanna MARATONETI GENOVESI 1950 56 4 4 6 7 2 7 10 10 10

7 BRIZIOLI Anna MARATONETI GENOVESI 1957 54 3 8 9 10 7 10 10

8 CAMATTARI Maura DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1959 30 2 7 7 6 10

9 BOLOGNESI Silvia CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1954 17 1 10 7

10 TORRE Rita MARATONETI GENOVESI 1956 15 1 5 10

11 SCIACCALUGA Rosalba CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 1958 14 1 7 7

12 GIARDINA Santa A.S.D. PODISTICA PERALTO GE 1951 13 1 6 7

13 AMBROSIO Maria Assunta A.S.D. BAUDENASCA 1960 12 1 6 6

14 0 0

15 0 0

CAT. 51-60

CAT. 61+

cronorun22.it Pag.3 di 12



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 DELTA SPEDIZIONI 1195 7 72 134 134 233 213 192 217

2 MARATONETI GENOVESI 871 7 79 148 140 123 183 83 115

3 A.S.D. ZENA RUNNERS 420 7 105 105 6 12 139 32 21

4 CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM GE 416 7 142 79 14 9 64 62 46

5 ATLETICA NOVESE 365 5 5 51 31 11 267

6 GRUPPO CITTÀ DI GENOVA 329 7 35 42 42 41 57 56 56

7 TEAM 42195 292 7 61 64 64 18 30 25 30

8 ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 213 6 19 31 64 18 35 46

9 LIBERO 175 7 2 2 39 15 16 66 35

10 RUNCARD 143 7 17 58 22 17 4 18 7

11 ATL. ARCOBALENO SAVONA 99 2 24 75

12 CORRINVALLESTURA A.S.D. 85 2 16 69

13 G.P. BOGGERI ARQUATA SCRIVIA 81 4 24 33 3 21

14 A.S.D. PODISTICA PERALTO GE 76 6 22 2 6 8 25 13

15 SAI FRECCE BIANCHE TRIATHLON 64 2 18 46

16 EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM A.S.D. 62 6 27 5 13 8 6 3

17 A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA 51 2 9 42

18 G.A.U. GIOVANI AMICI UNITI 45 4 8 10 9 18

19 BIO CORRENDO AVIS 44 3 15 15 14

20 A.S.D. ATLETICA NOTO 40 5 6 5 18 6 5

21 AZALAI A.S.D. 39 3 23 9 7

22 RENSEN SPORT TEAM ASD 38 2 6 32

23 C.U.S. PARMA 38 3 9 25 4

24 ATLETICA LEVANTE 34 2 27 7

25 C.F.F.S.D. COGOLETO ATLETICA 31 3 5 10 16

26 ATLETICA SALUZZO 29 3 9 10 10

27 GS GAIAZZA ASD 24 4 4 5 4 11

28 ATLETICA CAIRO 24 1 24

29 STRALUGANO 23 1 23

30 ATL. OVADESE ORMIG 23 2 13 10

31 ACQUIRUNNERS 23 1 23

32 ATLETICA VARAZZE 19 2 10 9

33 ASD TEAM VALLESCRIVIA 17 2 8 9

34 AQUARIUM NUOTO 16 2 8 8

35 SISPORT SSD A R.L. 12 1 12

36 A.S.D. PODISTICA MARCIANISE 12 2 10 2

37 ATLETICA FRECCE ZENA 10 2 7 3

38 A.S.D. PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 10 1 10

39 G.P. LA STANCA VALENZATICO 10 1 10

40 UISP GE 8 1 8

41 ATL. UNIVERSALE DON BOSCO 7 2 5 2

42 DORIA NUOTO LOANO 7 1 7

43 SQUILIBRUNNERS 7 1 7

44 RUN 8TEAM 7 1 7
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45 ERGUS TRAIL TEAM 6 1 6

46 G.P. PARCO ALPI APUANE 6 1 6

47 BOCCADASSE BOXING CLUB 6 1 6

48 A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI 6 1 6

49 TEAM MARTIN 10ZEROUNO ASD 6 1 6

50 A.S.D. BAUDENASCA 6 1 6

51 CAIVANO RUNNERS 5 1 5

52 G.P. SOLVAY 5 1 5

53 A.S.D. TAEKWONDO VALLESCRIVIA 4 1 4

54 CALVARESE ATLETICA 4 1 4

55 MARATONETI CAPRIATESI A.S.D. 4 1 4

56 S.S. TRIONFO LIGURE 3 1 3

57 PODISTI GOLFO PARADISO 2 1 2

58 ASD GYMNOTECNICA 2 1 2
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